

P.O. Box 22 Boothbay Harbor ME 04538 T: (207) 380-5719 www.RebuildingTogether-LC.org

Dear Neighbor,

We appreciate your interest in **Rebuilding Together-Lincoln County**'s **Safe and Healthy Housing** program and services. In response to your request, please find enclosed the homeowner application for our home renovation program.

Rebuilding Together-Lincoln County (RT-LC) is a donation-dependent non-profit organization. We are supported by a volunteer workforce, material donations, and donations from the community. For over 16 years, **RT-LC**'s core program has been dedicated to assisting seniors, veterans, families, people with disabilities, and non-profit facilities.

It is important to understand that our non-profit organization renovates homes – we do not build. Our primary mission is to support neighbors in need who own their own home and are unable to address their home repairs due to financial need or physical disability.

RT-LC has an established assessment process which is based on need, site visits, the homeowner's agreement to have volunteers perform the work, and the availability of our resources at any given time.

Applications are accepted throughout the year with most repairs occurring on our **Rebuilding Together Day** in late April or early May. However, in certain circumstances a more immediate response may be available.

If you would like to be considered for our home renovation program, please mail a completed application and copies of all requested documentation to:

RT-LC • PO Box 22 • Boothbay Harbor ME 04538

Be assured your application will be handled with strict confidentiality. Please note, an application does not guarantee your acceptance into our program, and even if you are accepted, we cannot guarantee we can make all your home repairs. The repairs we do make, though, will be completed at no cost to the qualifying recipient.

Should you have any questions or need help completing the application, please contact us by calling (207) 380-5719. You can also learn more about **RT-LC** on the web at **www.RebuildingTogether-LC.org**.

We look forward to receiving your application.

Sincerely, The Rebuilding Together-Lincoln County Team